Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Association PO Box 799, Temple Hills, MD 20757

Heather McComas, Permitting Manager Crown Castle Fiber LLC 10980 Grantchester Way, 4th Floor Columbia, MD 21044

> RE: Telecommunication Facility in Public Right of Way Proposed at 2801 Colebrooke Drive, Temple Hills, MD 20748

Greetings,

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge your correspondence (undated), and to request a briefing on your proposed plans to construct a new telecommunicating facility, using existing wood poles, in a public right-of-way, proposed at 2801 Colebrooke Drive, Temple Hills, MD 20748.

The brief information provided in your correspondence indicates that Crown Castle Fiber, LLC plans to locate this telecommunication facility on Colebrooke Drive, a street that provides residential dwellings for residents in this Community, in addition to a public school facility. We are concerned about the location of the proposed facility, as there are environmental and health concerns for residents from exposure to cell tower arrays emitted from telecommunication signals at this proposed facility. Your correspondence provides a photo of a similar facility installation in the District of Columbia, that is located in a commercial area. A location for this proposed facility in a commercial or industrial area will present less of a concern for residents of this Community.

The Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Association, officers, members, and residents of Colebrooke Drive, welcome the opportunity to meet with you to be a part of the process to ensure the health, and safety for residents of this Community. Please provide a couple of suggested schedules for your briefing, so we can prepare to receive you.

Respectfully,

George Hanna, President Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Association (240) 723-5200

Copy to: Honorable Krystal Oriadha, Prince George's County 7th District Councilmember

1301 McCormick Drive, 2nd Floor, Largo, MD 20774

Prince George's County Telecommunications Transmission Facility Coordinating Committee

9400 Peppercorn Place, Room 124, Upper Marlboro, MD 20774